
The State Journal  •  Weekend, April 26-27, 2025 • B5www.state-journal.com

Bid # 1824
FRANKFORT ELECTRIC & WATER PLANT BOARD

LEGAL NOTICE
Sealed bids will be received in the Offi ce of the

The Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board,
305 Hickory Drive,

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
Due no later than

May 6, 2025 at 2:00PM
FOR

Bulk Sodium Chloride
Specifi cations may be obtained in the Board’s Offi ce.

The Board reserves the right to reject any and all bids.

PUBLIC NOTICE

5/1/25.

SUDOKU ANSWERS

NOTICE TO CREDITORS
Administration has been granted by the Franklin District Judges, Kathy Mangeot and Chris Olds, 
upon the following estates:

In the estate of William Cleland White III, 108 Nicklaus Dr., Frankfort KY 40601.  William Cleland 
White IV qualifi ed as executor on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned 
estate are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Stewart Burch, 114 Clinton St., Frankfort KY 
40601. No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-155.

In the estate of Paul Vernon Wooldridge., Frankfort KY 40601.  Paul Brian Wooldridge qualifi ed as 
administrator on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate are hereby 
notifi ed to present them to attorney: Jason Cubert, 135 S. Main St., Lawrenceburg KY 40342. No 
later than 10/21/25.  25-P-137.

In the estate of Barbara Faye Cummins Hardin, 6353 Mt. Zion Rd., Frankfort KY 40601.  
Tina Cummins qualifi ed as administrator on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the 
aforementioned estate are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Charles E. Jones, 315 High 
St., Frankfort KY 40601.  No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-125.

In the estate of Donald Townsend Sr., 105 Waverly Lane, Frankfort KY 40601.  Donald Townsend 
Jr. qualifi ed as executor on 4/3/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate 
are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Steele Rouse, 100 United Dr., Ste. 5A, Versailles 
KY 40383. No later than 10/3/25.  25-P-136.

In the estate of Margaret Kathleen Palmer, 731 Blackburn Ave., Frankfort KY 40601.  Jacqueline 
Palmer Valley qualifi ed as executrix on 4/3/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned 
estate are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Patrick Brennan, 326 W. Main St., Frankfort 
KY 40601.  No later than 10/3/25.  25-P-135.

In the estate of Barbara L. Giles, 55 Timberlawn Circle, Frankfort KY 40601.  Grace Dotson 
qualifi ed as executrix on 4/3/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate are 
hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Gentry Collins, 250 W. Main St., Ste. 2300, Lexington 
KY 40507.  No later than 10/3/25. 25-P-146.

In the estate of Margaret Katherine Clark, 104 Inwood Dr., Frankfort KY 40601.  Teresa Carol Miller 
and Jeffrey Alan Clark qualifi ed as co-executors on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the 
aforementioned estate are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Charles E. Jones, 315 High 
St., Frankfort KY 40601.  No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-156.

In the estate of Lorenzo Dow Eads, 132 Westover Rd., Frankfort KY 40601.  Myfanwy Eads 
qualifi ed as administratrix on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate 
are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Ralph W. Ludwig Jr., 307 West Broadway, Frankfort 
KY 40601.  No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-153.

In the estate of Linda K. Beebe, 7320 Bald Knob Rd., Frankfort KY 40601.  Reagan Perkins 
qualifi ed as executrix on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate 
are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney: Douglas C. Howard, 213 St. Clair St., Ste. 101, 
Frankfort KY 40601.  No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-139.

In the estate of Lucy J. Eddins, 1256 Ninevah Rd., Frankfort KY 40601.  Karen Averill qualifi ed 
as executrix on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate are hereby 
notifi ed to present them to attorney: Douglas C. Howard, 213 St. Clair St., Ste. 101, Frankfort KY 
40601.  No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-152.

In the estate of Brenda Bunyea, 494 Jones Lane, Frankfort KY 40601.  Michelle Hicks qualifi ed as 
administratrix on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate are hereby 
notifi ed to present them to attorney: Michael L. Hawkins, 420 Ann St., PO Box 595, Frankfort KY 
40602.  No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-150.

 In the estate of Martin G. Venzin, 414 Goebel Dr., Frankfort KY 40601.  Alexander Venzin qualifi ed 
as executor on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the aforementioned estate are hereby 
notifi ed to present them to attorney: Charles E. Jones, 315 High St., Frankfort KY 40601.  No later 
than 10/21/25.  25-P-157.

 In the estate of Richard Bedford McDonald, 1472 Bedford Rd., Midway KY 40347.  Richard 
Patrick McDonald qualifi ed as administrator on 4/21/25.  All persons having claims against the 
aforementioned estate are hereby notifi ed to present them to attorney:  Charles E. Jones, 315 High 
St., Frankfort KY 40601.  No later than 10/21/25.  25-P-158.

PUBLIC NOTICE

LEGAL NOTICE
INVITATION TO BID

MOWING/SNOW REMOVAL SERVICES

The Franklin County Conservation District requests bids for 
mowing and snow removal services to be performed at 103 
Lakeview Court, Frankfort, Kentucky. Selected bid will be 
announced on June 9, 2025.

Bid requirements may be picked up between 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 
p.m. or by calling 502/352-2701, until close of business May 
30, 2025.

All bidders and employees are subject to a background check. 
The conservation district reserves the right to reject any and 
all bids.

The Franklin County Conservation District is an Equal 
Opportunity Employer.

PUBLIC NOTICE

FRANKFORT ELECTRIC & WATER PLANT BOARD
LEGAL NOTICE

The Frankfort Electric & Water Plant Board,
305 Hickory Drive, 

Frankfort, Kentucky 40601
Will be selling surplus materials via online auction

beginning April 29, 2025.
www.GovDeals.com

PUBLIC NOTICE

Home Improvement 
Chimney Caps - Custom Built.
Chimney flashing.
Call Gary Hager 502-330-0331    

Junk Removal 

FREE JUNK REMOVAL 
NO GARBAGE. 
HOUSES, BASEMENTS, 
GARAGES, AND SHEDS!
CALL THERESA FOR DETAILS.  
(502)321-6912. 

Lawn Care
& Landscaping 

Handyman Services 

 

A to Z Handyman 
Services

•Cleaning Vinyl-Siding
•Pressure Washing

•Landscaping
•Tree Work

•Stump Grinding
•Masonry Work

Licensed & Insured
40 Years Experience

Tony
502-803-1639

Collins Handyman 
Services, LLC

 Windows, doors, 
siding, decks, 
landscaping, 

gutters, painting, 
pressure washing 

We do just 
about anything! 

Licensed & Insured. 
Member of the BBB
Call (502) 803-0612    

M & Y PAINTING 
Pressure Washing 

Staining Decks
Sealing Driveways

Small Home Repairs
Free estimates!

 Licensed & Insured! 
502-604-8280    

Apartments
60A Reilly Rd

Frankfort
Attractive three bedroom 

duplex, separate entrance, 
garage, appliances

$1,300 per month plus 
$1,300 deposit.
502-234-0877

Apartment for Rent
1BR Quiet Building, 

No stairs
No pets

$775/mth 
+ electric

502-395-2833

Houses For Rent 

RENT!
Nice Brick House 

3BR/1.5BA low 
utilities, Bondurant 
Sch/Good Ref/No 
smoke or Pets. 

$985
502-422-4965

RENT!
Quiet Country House 

w/Convenience 
2BR/1BA WestRidge 

Sch/10 min to FKT and 
Shelbyville Good Ref/

No smoke or Pets. 
$850 

502-234-8965

Office &
Commercial Rental 

SMALL OFFICE, 
OFFICE EQUIPMENT

INCLUDED
ALL UTILITIES PAID PLUS 

CABLE, $900/MTH. 
CALL 502-330-0135.  

ALSO ROOMS FOR RENT!   

Transportation

Automobiles

2010 Cadillac SRX Supreme 
129,500 miles
Silver gray, fully-loaded, garage 
kept, leather seats, tires like-
new, full sports package 
manual/auto tran, lots of extras 
Asking $12,500
502-320-1003

Honda Civic, 2014, 4 Doors, 4 
cyl., 2WD, automatic, sedan, 
Silver, 27,190 miles,  sunroof, 
power windows, power locks, 
dual air bags, CD player, cruise 
control, anti-theft system, 
ABS, A/C, backup camera , 
19XFB2F51EE011333 / owner: 
Jennifer Miller / Scotty Dunn’s 
body shop, 425 Versailles Rd. ,  
$17,500.00 /firm. 502-695-4134  

Boats & Watercraft 

Boat for Sale
2000 Champion. 20’ boat 
with double axle trailer.
200 horsepower 
Mercury outboard EFI 
motor. (502)330-8041    

Recreational
Vehicles 

2006 VTX HONDA 1300
FOR SALE, $2,500 OBO. 
RV FLEETWOOD BOUNDER 
$3,000.
CALL SCOTT 606-401-7248
    

Services

Concrete Work 

Whitehouse Concrete
Construction 

Spring into your 
concrete projects today! 
CALL TODAY FOR A 
FREE ESTIMATE &
 TO GET ON THE 

TO DO LIST! 
Any type of concrete 

work from sidewalks to 
parking lots, 

foundations & walls, 
residential or 
commercial.

CELEBRATING 40 
YEARS IN BUSINESS! 
502-223-7879   

Looking for 
a home?

Look in our classi� eds section and 
learn of great deals for you 

and your family.

Selling your home?
Advertise here and sell it faster. 
Call Classi� eds at 502.871.4559. 

Wednesday’s answer


